
College of Dentistry  
Academic Calendar 2007-2008 for 

DMD, Orofacial Pain, Orthodontics and Periodontics Programs 
 
 
Fall 2007 
 
June 11 Monday  Academic Year Begins for 4th Year DMD Students (Externship) 
 
July 4 Wednesday  Independence Day:  Academic Holiday 
 
July 5 Thursday  Academic Year Begins for 1st Year Periodontics Students 
 
July 9 Monday  Academic Year Begins Orofacial Pain Students 
 
July 11 Wednesday  Academic Year Begins for 2nd and 3rd Year Orthodontics Students 
 
July 23 Monday  Academic Year Begins for 2nd and 3rd Year Periodontics Students 
 
July 30 Monday  Academic Year Begins for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Year DMD Students 
 
August 6 Monday  Clinical Year Begins for 4th Year DMD Students 
    Academic Year Begins for 1st Year Orthodontics Students 
 
September 3 Monday  Labor Day:  Academic Holiday 
 
November 22, 23  Thanksgiving Holidays:  Academic Holidays 
Thursday & Friday 
 
December 14 Friday Winter Vacation Begins After Last Class or Clinic for DMD, 

Orthodontics and Periodontics Students 
 
December 21 Friday Winter Vacation Begins After Last Class or Clinic for Orofacial 

Pain Students 
 
Spring 2008 
 
January 2 Wednesday Classes Resume for All Students: DMD, Orofacial Pain, 

Orthodontics, and Periodontics 
 
January 21, Monday  Martin Luther King, Jr. Birthday Observed:  Academic Holiday 
 
March 31 – April 4  Spring Break for DMD, Orthodontics and Periodontics Students  
 
April 9-11,    AAOP Scientific Conference/Spring Break for Orofacial Pain 
Wednesday – Friday  Students 



 
May 2 Friday   Academic Year Ends for Graduating DMD Students 
 
May 4 Sunday   University Commencement 
    College of Dentistry Hooding Ceremony 
 
May 23 Friday Academic Year Ends for 3rd Year Graduating Orthodontics 

Students 
 
May 26 Monday  Memorial Day:  Academic Holiday 
 
June 6 Friday   Academic Year Ends for 3rd Year DMD Students 
 
June 13 Friday   Academic Year Ends for 2nd Year DMD Students 
 
June 20, Friday  Academic Year Ends for 1st and 2nd Year Orthodontics Students 
 
June 23 – July 8  Break for 1st and 2nd Year Orthodontics Students 
 
June 27 Friday Academic Year Ends for 1st Year DMD and Orofacial Pain 

Students 
 
June 27 –July 7  Break for Orofacial Pain Students 
 
June 30 Friday Academic Year Ends for 1st, 2nd, and 3rd Year Periodontics 

Students 
 
July 1 – July 18  Break for 2nd and 3rd Year Periodontics Students 



From: Leach, Gene 
Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2007 11:16 AM 
To: Brothers, Sheila C 
Cc: Novak, Karen; Brown, Donald; Hendricks, Melinda; Manley, Bruce T 
Subject: College of Dentistry Academic Schedule 2007-2008 Changes 
 
Attachments: CAL0708 Merged to Registrar.doc 
Sheila: 
  
As we discussed this morning, attached is a revised College of Dentistry Academic Calendar for 2007-2008 for 
Senate Council/University Senate approval. Traditionally the College of Dentistry Academic Calendar has 
included only DMD information.  Given the most recent financial aid compliance regulations pertaining to official 
program dates, the College of Dentistry Academic Calendar will now include not only DMD program dates, but will 
also include program dates for each of its graduate programs.   
  
From what you said this morning the revised calendar will go to the Senate Council April 30th.  If the Senate 
Council approves this revised calendar, then it will go to the University Senate May 7th for approval. 
  
Thank you for your assistance. 
  
Gene C. Leach 
Curriculum Coordinator/Institutional Effectiveness Officer 
Academic Affairs, College of Dentistry 
M129 UKMC 
800 Rose Street 
Lexington, KY 40536-0297 
phone:  (859) 323-5763 or 323-6386 
fax:       (859) 323-0066 
e-mail:  gcleac01@email.uky.edu 
  
The contents of this e-mail message and any attachments are confidential and are intended solely for the addressee.  The information may also be legally 
privileged.  This transmission is sent in trust, for the sole purpose of delivery to the intended recipient.  If you have received this transmission in error, any 
use, reproduction or dissemination of this transmission is strictly prohibited.  If you are not the intended recipient, please immediately notify the sender by 
reply e-mail or at (859) 323-5763 and delete this message and its attachments, if any. 
  


